(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
8. SPQ Series (Unshielded Type)
Applications
●    High frequency communication products.
●    Personal computers.
●    DC/DC converters, etc.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features

●    Operating temperature range: -40~+105℃ (SPQ0703, SPQ0805, SPQ322515C)
    Operating temperature range: -40~+85℃ (SPQ1813, SPQ4920, SPQ322515, SPQ322520(C), SPQ453226(C), SPQ575047C)
Part Numbering System
SPQ  0805 - 4R7   M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
Dimensions (mm)
Series A B C C' D
(ref.)
E
(ref.)
F
(ref.)
G
(ref.)
H
(ref.)
I
(ref.)
SPQ0703 6.50±0.30 4.50±0.20 2.50±0.20 2.70±0.30 0.80 2.40 4.90 4.00 3.20 1.50
SPQ0805 8.80±0.30 6.00±0.30 4.50±0.30 5.00±0.70 1.40 3.40 6.00 5.00 4.00 2.00
(i.e. 2R2 : 2.2µH ; 101 : 100µH)
(P: +40%-20%, N: ±30%, M: ±20%, K: ±10%, J: ±5%)
2
PCB Pattern
Fig. 1
C C'
G
H
I I
22
0
A
B
FD
E
D
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
8. SPQ Series (Unshielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPQ0703 TYPE
Inductance Q SRF (MHz) DCR Irms1
(mA)  Max.
Irms2
(mA)  Max.
 (μH) ref. L Q nom. Ω (Max.) △T=20℃ △T=40℃
SPQ0703-1R0M 1.0± 20% 25 100K/0.1V 7.96 160.0 0.042 2200 3200
SPQ0703-1R2M 1.2± 20% 25 100K/0.1V 7.96 145.0 0.047 2000 3000
SPQ0703-1R8M 1.8± 20% 25 100K/0.1V 7.96 105.0 0.052 1900 2700
SPQ0703-2R2M 2.2± 20% 24 100K/0.1V 7.96 95.0 0.060 1800 2600
SPQ0703-2R7M 2.7± 20% 23 100K/0.1V 7.96 80.0 0.065 1700 2500
SPQ0703-3R3M 3.3± 20% 23 100K/0.1V 7.96 65.0 0.075 1650 2350
SPQ0703-3R9M 3.9± 20% 22 100K/0.1V 7.96 70.0 0.080 1580 2250
SPQ0703-4R7M 4.7± 20% 20 100K/0.1V 7.96 60.0 0.100 1500 2100
SPQ0703-5R6M 5.6± 20% 20 100K/0.1V 7.96 56.0 0.105 1400 2000
SPQ0703-6R8M 6.8± 20% 20 100K/0.1V 7.96 45.0 0.115 1300 1900
SPQ0703-8R2M 8.2± 20% 20 100K/0.1V 7.96 40.0 0.150 1100 1500
SPQ0703-100K 10.0± 10% 23 100K/0.1V 2.52 36.0 0.170 1000 1400
SPQ0703-120K 12.0± 10% 20 100K/0.1V 2.52 36.0 0.180 900 1300
SPQ0703-150K 15.0± 10% 23 100K/0.1V 2.52 30.0 0.240 750 1120
SPQ0703-180K 18.0± 10% 20 100K/0.1V 2.52 30.0 0.280 700 1050
SPQ0703-220K 22.0± 10% 20 100K/0.1V 2.52 26.0 0.300 650 950
SPQ0703-270K 27.0± 10% 20 100K/0.1V 2.52 20.0 0.400 600 880
SPQ0703-330K 33.0± 10% 17 100K/0.1V 2.52 20.0 0.450 560 820
SPQ0703-390K 39.0± 10% 18 100K/0.1V 2.52 18.0 0.550 500 730
SPQ0703-470K 47.0± 10% 20 100K/0.1V 2.52 15.0 0.720 400 640
SPQ0703-560K 56.0± 10% 20 100K/0.1V 2.52 13.0 0.800 390 600
SPQ0703-680K 68.0± 10% 18 100K/0.1V 2.52 13.0 0.900 380 560
SPQ0703-820K 82.0± 10% 18 100K/0.1V 2.52 12.0 1.180 330 470
SPQ0703-101K 100.0± 10% 33 100K/0.1V 0.796 11.0 1.560 270 400
SPQ0703-121K 120.0± 10% 32 100K/0.1V 0.796 10.0 1.750 260 365
SPQ0703-151K 150.0± 10% 30 100K/0.1V 0.796 9.0 2.000 250 340
SPQ0703-181K 180.0± 10% 33 100K/0.1V 0.796 7.0 2.700 190 300
SPQ0703-221K 220.0± 10% 31 100K/0.1V 0.796 7.0 3.000 180 280
SPQ0703-271K 270.0± 10% 30 100K/0.1V 0.796 7.0 3.600 170 250
SPQ0703-331K 330.0± 10% 33 100K/0.1V 0.796 6.0 4.800 160 220
SPQ0703-391K 390.0± 10% 36 100K/0.1V 0.796 5.5 6.200 140 190
SPQ0703-471K 470.0± 10% 33 100K/0.1V 0.796 5.0 7.000 130 180
SPQ0703-561K 560.0± 10% 36 100K/0.1V 0.796 4.2 9.200 110 155
SPQ0703-681K 680.0± 10% 32 100K/0.1V 0.796 4.0 10.500 100 145
SPQ0703-821K 820.0± 10% 32 100K/0.1V 0.796 3.6 12.000 90 135
SPQ0703-102K 1000.0± 10% 30 100K/0.1V 0.252 3.2 14.200 80 125
Part No.
Test Freq. (MHz)
3
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron